

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-09:091 Version: 1 Name: Public hearing for abandonment located at 2412

Pinnacle Pointe as requested by Pete & Sarah

Murphy

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/27/2009 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 6/2/2009

Title: RESOULTION SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING TO VACATE AND ABANDON A 5' PORTION OF AN

EXISTING 10' DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT

Sponsors:

Indexes: Abandonment, Public hearing

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Utility Letters, 2. Plat, 3. Petition, 4. Letter from City of Jonesboro

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/2/2009	1	City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOULTION SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING TO VACATE AND ABANDON A 5' PORTION OF AN EXISTING 10' DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT

WHEREAS, the adjoining property owners have filed a Petition with the City Clerk of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas requesting that;

A 5' PORTION OF AN EXISTING 10' DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT. SAID PORTION BEING THE SOUTH 5' OF THE NORTH 10' OF LOT 58 OF TOWER PARK ESTATES, PHASE FIVE TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS, LYING EAST OF AN EXISTING 10' DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT.

Be vacated and abandoned; and

WHEREAS, the Petition has been presented to the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas; AND

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Annotated 14-301-110 requires two weeks public notice before the above right of way can be vacated and abandoned;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that the City Clerk is directed to publish a notice advising the public of the request by the adjoining property owners to vacate and abandon the undeveloped street mentioned above and this matter will be heard before the City Council on June 16, 2009, at 6:15 o'clock, p.m., at the Huntington Building, located at 900 W. Monroe, Jonesboro, Arkansas.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of June, 2009.